

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग 62, नागौर रोड़, करवड़ 342030, जोधपुर जिला

## Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur

NH62 Nagaur Road, Karwar 342030, Jodhpur District 28 (0291) 280 1011, 280 1012 1: director@iitj.ac.in

> No. IITJ/DIR/2023-24/**23**/. 11 October 2023

## प्रो. शान्तनु चौधुरी Professor Santanu Chaudhury FNAE, FNASc, FIAPR निदेशक Director

॥ त्वं ज्ञानमयो विज्ञानमयोऽसि ॥

To Mr. Vinod Gupta Everest Group LLC 11218 John Galt Blvd. #201, Omaha, NE 68137 USA eMail: vinodgupta1946@gmail.com

## Subject: Invitation to Conferment of Honorary Degree at IIT Jodhpur

Dear Sir,

## Greetings from IIT Jodhpur!!!

I am delighted to inform you that Hon'ble President of India, in her capacity as the Visitor of the Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur, on recommendation of the Board of Governors of IIT Jodhpur have approved the conferment of the Honorary Degree of Doctor of Science (Honoris Causa) to you.

The convocation of IIT Jodhpur is scheduled on 21 November 2023 in the Permanent Campus of IIT Jodhpur. Dr. K. Radhakrishnan, Former Chairman-ISRO & Former Chairman, Space Commission, has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest of the Convocation ceremony. Your outstanding contributions have earned you this prestigious recognition. We believe your presence will inspire our academic community and this will be a momentous occasion for IIT Jodhpur as this is the first time IIT Jodhpur is conferring the Honorary Doctor Degree to eminent personalities.

We will take care of travel within India and accommodation arrangements. Your acceptance of this invitation would be an honor.

Looking forward to your presence at the conferment ceremony.

Yours sincerely

Santanu Chaudhur